Totherhonorable Commissionerol Patentsa.	Form PTO-1594 (Pay 03/01)	08-08-2001 U.S.DEPARTMENTOFCOMMER
TotheHonorableCommissioneroPatentsa	(Rev.03/01) OMBNo.0651-0027(exp.5/31/2002)	U.S.PatentandTrademarkOff
Individual(s)	Tabsettings ⇔⇔ ♥	101903504
Name: BJ. Services Company Internal Address: StreetAddress: 5500 Northwest Central City Corporation-State Other Individual(s) Corporation-State Other Individual(s) Corporation-State Other Individual(s) Individu	TotheHonorableCommissionerofPatentsa	mentsorcopythereof.
Individual(s) GeneralPartnership Corporation-State Other Other Additionalname(s)ofconveyingparty(ies)attached? Assignment SecurityAgreement SecurityAgreement Corporation-State Corporation-State Other on US Trademark No. 2018277 ExecutionDate OsforFect Assignment Assignment Applicationnumber(s)orregistrationnumber(s): A TrademarkApplicationNo.(s) B. TrademarkApplicationNo.(s) S. Nameandaddressofpartytowhomcorrespondence concerningdocumentshouldbemailed: Name: Margaret A. Kirick Nameardaddress: BJ Services Company State: Texas Zip. 77092 Additionalnumber(s)attached Authorizedtobechargedtodepositaccount StreetAddress: BJ Services Company State: Texas Zip. 77092 (Attachduplicateopyofthispageifpayingbydepositaccount) DONOTUSETHISSPACE Statementandsignature Tothebestofmyknowledgeandbellef,theferegoinginformationistrueandcorrectandanyattachedcopyisatrue Corporation-State City: Houston State: Texas Zip. 77092 (Attachduplicateopyofthispageifpayingbydepositaccount) DONOTUSETHISSPACE Statementandsignature Tothebestofmyknowledgeandbellef,theferegoinginformationistrueandcorrectandanyattachedcopyisatrue Corporation-State: City: Houston State: Texas Zip. 77092 (Attachduplicateopyofthispageifpayingbydepositaccount) DONOTUSETHISSPACE Statementandsignature Tothebestofmyknowledgeandbellef,theferegoinginformationistrueandcorrectandanyattachedcopyisatrue Corporation-State: City: Houston State: Texas Zip. 77092 (Attachduplicateopyofthispageifpayingbydepositaccount) DONOTUSETHISSPACE Statementandsignature Tothebestofmyknowledgeandbellef,theferegoinginformationistrueandcorrectandanyattachedcopyisatrue Corporation-State: Corporati	1.Nameofconveyingparty(ies): 7-31	2.Nameandaddressofreceivingparty(ies)
Additionalname(s) of Corporation-State Other Assignment Additionalname(s) of Corporation-State Other on US Trademark No. 2018277 to Execution Date: 05/07/2001 Applicationnumber(s) or registrationnumber(s): A Trademark ApplicationNo.(s) 2018227 Additionalnumber(s) of Corporation-State Other on US Trademark No. 2018277 to Execution Date: 05/07/2001 Additionalnumber(s) or registrationnumber(s): A Trademark ApplicationNo.(s) B. Trademark RegistrationNo.(s) S Name and address of party towhomocorrespondence concerning documents hould be mailed: Name: Margaret A. Kirick Internal Address: BJ Services Company 5500 Northwest Central Drive City. Houston State: Texas Zip: 77092 (Attachduplicateopyofthispageifpaying by depositaccount) DONOTUSETHISSPACE 9 Statementand signature. Tothe best of myknowled geand belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Margaret A. Kirick Name of Person Signing Margaret A. Kirick N	Preeminent Energy Services, Inc.	Name: BJ Services Company
Association Corporation-State Contract Corporation-State		
City: Houston State: Texas zip: 7 City: Houston State: Texas zip: 7 City: Houston State: Texas zip: 7 Additionalmame(s)ofconveyingparty(ies)statched?	Individual(s) Association	Address
Additionalname(s)ofconveyingparty(ies)attached?	GeneralPartnership LimitedPartn	ership StreetAddress: 5500 Northwest Central
Additionalname(s)ofconveyingparty(ies)attached? Yes No 3. Natureofconveyance: Assignment Merger SecurityAgreement Chrece Assignment Recordation Other on US Tracemark No. 2018277 to ExecutionDate: 05/04/2001 4. Applicationnumber(s)orregistrationnumber(s): A TrademarkApplicationNo.(s) 2018227 Additionalname(s)address(es)attached Yes No. Additionalname(s)address(es)attached Yes No. Additionalname(s)address(es)attached? Yes No. Addition	Corporation-State	City: Houston State: Texas Zip:/
Additionalname(s)ofconveyingparty((es)attached?	Other	Individual(s)citizenship
3. Natureofconveyance: Assignment SecurityAgreement Correct Assignment Contress Isgument Control B Trademark No. 2018277 to No. 2018277 ExecutionDate: Soloy1/2001 4. Applicationnumber(s)orregistrationnumber(s): A TrademarkApplicationNo.(s) 2018227 Additionalnumber(s)attached Yes No 5. Nameandaddressofpartytowhomcorrespondence concerningdocumentshouldbemailed: Name: Margaret A. Kirick InternalAddress: StreetAddress: BJ Services Company 5500 Northwest Central Drive Other Corporations and registration of the proposition of the propositi		Association
Assignment	Additionalname(s)ofconveyingparty(ies)attached?	
Assignment Correct Assignment Changeo(Name Correct Assignment Recordation No. 2018227 ExecutionDate: 05/07/2001 4.Applicationnumber(s)orregistrationnumber(s): A.TrademarkApplicationNo.(s) 2018227 Additionalnumber(s)attached Yes No 5.Nameandaddressofpartytowhomeorrespondence concerningdocumentshouldbemailed: Name: Margaret A. Kirick InternalAddress: BJ Services Company 5500 Northwest Central Drive StreetAddress: BJ Services Company 5500 Northwest Central Drive DONOTUSETHISSPACE 9.Statementandsignature. Tothebestofmyknowledgeandbelief, theferegoinginformationistrue and correct and any attached copy is a full of the proposition of the proposition of the proposition of the proposition of the part of th	3.Natureofconveyance:	LimitedPartnership
SecurityAgreement ChangeofName Correct Assignment Recordation Other on US Trademark No. 2018277 to No. 2018279 to No. 2018279 to Additional mumber (s) or registration number (s) or registration number (s) or registration number (s) or registration number (s) trademark Application No. (s) A. Trademark Application No. (s) B. Trademark Registration No. (s) S. Name and address of party flow homeore spondence concerning documents hould be mailed: Name: Margaret A. Kirick Internal Address:	Assignment	l _ :
ExecutionDate: _05/07/2001 4.Applicationnumber(s)orregistrationnumber(s): A.TrademarkApplicationNo.(s) 2018227 Additionalnumber(s)attached	SecurityAgreement Changeo	Name Other
ExecutionDate: -05/07/2001 4. Applicationnumber(s)orregistrationnumber(s): A. TrademarkApplicationNo.(s) 2018227 Additionalnumber(s)attached Yes No 5. Nameandaddressofpartytowhomcorrespondence concerningdocumentshouldbemailed: Name: Margaret A. Kirick InternalAddress:	Other on US Trademark No. 20182	IfassigneeisnotdomiciledintheUnitedStates,adomestic
4.Applicationnumber(s)orregistrationnumber(s): A.TrademarkApplicationNo.(s) 2018227 Additionalnumber(s)attached Yes No 5.Nameandaddressofpartytowhomcorrespondence concerningdocumentshouldbemailed: Name: Margaret A. Kirick InternalAddress: 7.Totalfee(37CFR3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorizedtobechargedtodepositaccount StreetAddress: BJ Services Company 5500 Northwest Central Drive StreetAddress: BJ Services Company City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77092 (Attachduplicatecopyofthispageifpayingbydepositaccount) DONOTUSETHISSPACE 9.Statementandsignature. Tothebestofmyknowledgeandbellef, thefpregoinginformationistrueandcorrectandanyattachedcopyisatrue copyoftheoriginaldocument. Margaret A. Kirick NameofPersonSigning Signature July 31, 200 Date Totalpumberofpageindudingcoversheet, altachments, anddocument: Maildocuments Maildocuments of pageindudingcoversheet, altachments, anddocument: Maildocuments of pageindudingcoversheet, altachments, anddocuments	ExecutionDate: 05/07/2001	(Designationsmustbeaseparatedocument/romassignment)
A.TrademarkApplicationNo.(s) 2018227 Additionalnumber(s)attached Yes No 5. Nameandaddressofpartytowhomocorespondence concerningdocumentshouldbemailed: Name: Margaret A. Kirick InternalAddress: BJ Services Company 5500 Northwest Central Drive StreetAddress: BJ Services Company City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77092 Statementandsignature. Tothebestofmyknowledgeandbelief,theforegoinginformationistrueandcorrectandanyattachedcopyisatrue copyoftheoriginaldocument. Margaret A. Kirick NameofPersonSigning Totahrumberofpagesindudingcoversheet, altachments, anddocument: Mallgocumentstobarecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationics: Mallgocumentstobarecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationics Mallgocumentstobarecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationics Mallgocumentstobarecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationics Mallgocumentstobarecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationics Mallgocumentstobarecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationics		The state of the s
StreetAddress: BJ Services Company Stone State: Texas Zip: 77092 Cattachduplicatecopyofthispageifpayingbydepositaccount		nber(s)attached 📮 Yes 📭 No
InternalAddress:		
StreetAddress: BJ Services Company 5500 Northwest Central Drive City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77092 (Attachduplicatecopyofthispageifpayingbydepositaccount) DONOTUSETHISSPACE 9.Statementandsignature. Tothebestofmyknowledgeandbelief, theferegoinginformationistrueandcorrectandanyattachedcopyisatrue copyoftheoriginaldocument. Margaret A. Kirick NameofPersonSigning Melipocumentstoberecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationto: Margaret A. Kirick NameofPersonSigning Melipocumentstoberecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationto: Melipocumentstoberecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationto: Melipocumentstoberecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationto: Melipocumentstoberecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationto: Melipocumentstoberecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationto:	· •	6.Totalnumberofapplicationsand
StreetAddress: BJ Services Company 5500 Northwest Central Drive State: Texas Zip: 77092 (Attachduplicatecopyofthispageifpayingbydepositaccount) DONOTUSETHISSPACE 9. Statementandsignature. Tothebestofmyknowledgeandbelief, theforegoinginformationistrueandcorrectandanyattachedcopyisatrue copyoftheoriginaldocument. Margaret A. Kirick NameofPersonSigning Mallocumentstoberecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationic: Mallocumentstoberecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationic: Mallocumentstoberecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationic: Mallocumentstoberecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationic: Mallocumentstoberecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationic: Mallocumentstoberecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationic: Mallocumentstoberecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationic:	concerningdocumentshouldbemailed:	6.Totalnumberofapplicationsand registrationsinvolved: 1
StreetAddress: BJ Services Company 5500 Northwest Central Drive 500956 City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77092 (Attachduplicatecopyofthispageifpayingbydepositaccount) DONOTUSETHISSPACE 9. Statementandsignature. Tothebestofmyknowledgeandbelief, theforegoinginformationistrueandcorrectandanyattachedcopyisatrue copyoftheoriginaldocument. Margaret A. Kirick NameofPersonSigning Totalnumberofpagesindudingcoversheet, attachments, and document: Mallgocumentstoberecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationto: Mallgocumentstoberecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationto: Mallgocumentstoberecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationto: CommissionerofPatent&Trademarks, BoxAssignments	concerningdocumentshouldbemailed: Name: Margaret A. Kirick	6.Totalnumberofapplicationsand registrationsinvolved: 1
StreetAddress: BJ Setvices Company 5500 Northwest Central Drive City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77092 (Attachduplicatecopyofthispageifpayingbydepositaccount) DONOTUSETHISSPACE 9. Statementandsignature. Tothebestofmyknowledgeandbelief, theferegoinginformationistrueandcorrectandanyattachedcopyisatrue copyoftheoriginaldocument. Margaret A. Kirick NameofPersonSigning Signature Totalnumberofpagesindudingcoversheet, attachments, anddocument: Maildocumentstoberecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationto: CommissionerofPatent&Trademarks, BoxAssignments	concerningdocumentshouldbemailed: Name: Margaret A. Kirick	6.Totalnumberofapplicationsand registrationsinvolved: 1 7.Totalfee(37CFR3.41)\$ 40.00
5500 Northwest Central Drive City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77092 (Attachduplicatecopyofthispageifpayingbydepositaccount) DONOTUSETHISSPACE 9. Statementandsignature. Tothebestofmyknowledgeandbelief, theforegoinginformationistrueandcorrectandanyattachedcopyisatrue copyoftheoriginaldocument. Margaret A. Kirick NameofPersonSigning Totalnumberofpagesindudingcoversheet, attachments, anddocument: Maildocumentstoberecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationto: CommissionerofPatent&Trademarks, BoxAssignments	concerningdocumentshouldbemailed: Name: Margaret A. Kirick	6.Totalnumberofapplicationsand registrationsinvolved: 1 7.Totalfee(37CFR3.41)\$ 40.00
9. Statementandsignature. Tothebestofmyknowledgeandbelief, theferegoinginformationistrueandcorrectandanyattachedcopyisatrue copyoftheoriginaldocument. Margaret A. Kirick NameofPersonSigning Totalnumberofpagesindudingcoversheet, attachments, anddocument: Maildocumentstoberecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationto: CommissionerofPatent&Trademarks, BoxAssignments	concerningdocumentshouldbemailed: Name: Margaret A. Kirick InternalAddress:	6.Totalnumberofapplicationsand registrationsinvolved: 1 7.Totalfee(37CFR3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorizedtobechargedtodepositaccount
9. Statementandsignature. Tothebestofmyknowledgeandbelief,theferegoinginformationistrueandcorrectandanyattachedcopyisatrue copyoftheoriginaldocument. Margaret A. Kirick NameofPersonSigning Totalnumberofpagesindudingcoversheet,attachments,anddocument: Maildocumentstoberecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationto: CommissionerofPatent&Trademarks,BoxAssignments	concerningdocumentshouldbemailed: Name: Margaret A. Kirick InternalAddress: StreetAddress: BJ Services Company	6.Totalnumberofapplicationsand registrationsinvolved: 1 7.Totalfee(37CFR3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorizedtobechargedtodepositaccount 8.Depositaccountnumber:
Tothebestofmyknowledgeandbelief,theforegoinginformationistrueandcorrectandanyattachedcopyisatrue copyoftheoriginaldocument. Margaret A. Kirick NameofPersonSigning Totalnumberofpagesindudingcoversheet,attachments,anddocument: Maildocumentstoberecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationto: CommissionerofPatent&Trademarks,BoxAssignments	concerningdocumentshouldbemailed: Name: Margaret A. Kirick InternalAddress:	6.Totalnumberofapplicationsand registrationsinvolved:
Margaret A. Kirick NameofPersonSigning Totalnumberofpagesincludingcoversheet, attachments, and document: Maildocuments to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	concerningdocumentshouldbemailed: Name: Margaret A. Kirick InternalAddress:	6.Totalnumberofapplicationsand registrationsinvolved:
NameofPersonSigning Signature Totalnumberofpagesindudingcoversheet, attachments, and document: Maildocumentstoberecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationto: CommissionerofPatent&Trademarks, BoxAssignments	concerningdocumentshouldbemailed: Name: Margaret A. Kirick InternalAddress: BJ Services Company 5500 Northwest Central Drive City: Houston State: Texas Zip:	6.Totalnumberofapplicationsand registrationsinvolved:
Totalnumberofpagesincludingcoversheet, attachments, and document: Maildocumentstoberecorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 9. Statementandsignature. Tothebestofmyknowledgeandbelief,theforegoinginfacopyoftheoriginaldocument.	6.Totalnumberofapplicationsand registrationsinvolved:
CommissionerofPatent&Trademarks,BoxAssignments	Concerningdocumentshouldbemailed: Name: Margaret A. Kirick InternalAddress: BJ Services Company 5500 Northwest Central Drive City: Houston State: Texas Zip: DON 9. Statementandsignature. Tothebestofmyknowledgeandbelief,theforegoinginficopyoftheoriginaldocument. Margaret A. Kirick	6.Totalnumberofapplicationsand registrationsinvolved:
	StreetAddress: BJ Services Company 5500 Northwest Central Drive City: Houston State: Texas Zip: DON 9. Statementandsignature. Tothebestofmyknowledgeandbelief,theforegoinginfocopyoftheoriginaldocument. Margaret A. Kirick NameofPersonSigning	6.Totalnumberofapplicationsand registrationsinvolved:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002342 FRAME: 0927

05~1#-2001			
	U.S. Department of Commerce		
101716062	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
(2)	1/AV - 7 2001		
S'O' RECORDATIO			
S RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET		
	MARKS ONLY		
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	02 22 2001		
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame # ^	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Preeminent Energy Services,	Inc. 05 01 01		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Arkansas			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name BJ Services Company			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address(line 1) 5500 Northwest Central Dri	ve		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Houston	TX/IISA 77092		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an		
X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regard D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Man.	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ling this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington. agement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OME nment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

ADDRESS.

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 71	3-895 - 5657	
Name	Margaret A. Kirick			
Address (line 1)	BJ Services Company	,		
Address (line 2)	5500 Northwest Cent	ral Drive		
Address (line 3)	Houston, Texas 770	92 USA		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of proceedings any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance doos.	cument #	
Trademark	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	• •	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT		
Trac	demark Application Number		ration Number(s)	
		-2018277- 2018227 7/	31/01 MM	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account				
	ayment by deposit account or if ac	Iditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 500956	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
atta		belief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit a		
Margare	et A. Kirick	Majaret a. Bu	ruel May 1, 2001	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Preeminent Energy Services, Inc., a corporation incorporated in the State of Arkansas, and domiciled in the State of Louisiana ("Assignor") has used the trademark PREEMINENT ENERGY SERVICES and Design (the "Trademark"), and is the owner of United States trademark registration numbered 2,018,277; for the Trademark, which was granted on November 19, 1996;

WHEREAS, BJ Services Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by said Trademark, along with the right to recover any damages or profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and no/100 cents and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest to the Trademark and the registration therefore for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by said Trademark, along with the right to recover any damages or profits for past infringements thereof, together with the goodwill associated with such Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this 1st day of May , 2001.

PREEMINENT ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

Margaret B. Shannon

Vice President and General Counsel

COUNTY OF Harris

On May 1, 2001, before me, Barbara A. Fontenot personally appeared Margaret B. Shannon personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument to person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

BARBARA A. FONTENOT
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
COMM. EXP. 07-30-2002

RECORDED: 07/31/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002342 FRAME: 0930